Week 12

Round
Valspar Championship

Innisbrook Resort (Copperhead Course) - Palm Harbor, Florida

U.S. Networks
GOLF
2 GOLF
GOLF
NBC
4 GOLF
NBC

World Feed
World Feed
World Feed
World Feed

AW N B

PGATOUR LIVE

m LIVE‘I‘Iﬁﬁ

Round 1

ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+

@ LIVE ‘,"g——.—.—.

Round 2

[
LIVE | ESFii
!

Round 3

[
LIVE | ESFii
!

Round 4

PGATOURRADIO

SiriusXM
SiriusXM
SiriusXM
4 SiriusXM

w N

Network / Platform

Thu 20
Fri21
Sat22
Sat22
Sun 23
Sun 23

Thu 20
Fri21
Sat22
Sun 23

Thu 20
Thu 20
Thu 20
Thu 20
Thu 20
Thu 20
Thu 20
Thu 20
Fri21
Fri21
Fri21
Fri21
Fri21
Fri21
Fri21
Fri21
Sat22
Sat22
Sat22
Sat22
Sat22
Sat22
Sat22
Sat 22
Sun23
Sun23
Sun23
Sun23
Sun23
Sun23
Sun23
Sun23

Thu 20
Fri21
Sat 22
Sun 23

Airtimes

2:00PM
2:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM
1:00PM
3:00PM

2:00PM
2:00PM
1:00PM
1:00PM

7:30AM
2:00PM
8:30AM
2:00PM
8:15AM
2:00PM
8:15AM
2:00PM
7:30AM
2:00PM
8:30AM
2:00PM
8:15AM
2:00PM
8:15AM
2:00PM
7:45 AM
1:00PM
8:45AM
1:00PM
8:30AM
1:00PM
8:30AM
1:00 PM
7:45 AM
1:00PM
8:45AM
1:00PM
8:30AM
1:00PM
8:30AM
1:00PM

12:00PM
12:00PM
1:00PM
1:00PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
3:00PM
6:00 PM
3:00PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

2:00PM
6:00 PM
2:00PM
6:00 PM
2:00PM
6:00 PM
2:00PM
6:00 PM
2:00PM
6:00 PM
2:00PM
6:00 PM
2:00PM
6:00 PM
2:00PM
6:00 PM
1:00PM
6:00 PM
1:00PM
6:00 PM
1:00PM
6:00 PM
1:00PM
6:00 PM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

L/TD

Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live

Live
Live
Live

Live

Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live
Live

Live
Live
Live
Live

2025 PGATOUR Programming Schedule

Stream
Event Dates: 3/20 - 3/23

NBC Sports App
NBC Sports App
NBC Sports App

Peacock / NBC Sports App

NBC Sports App

Peacock/NBC Sports App

AR W WNNRRPLADRNW®NNRELEADBDWWNNREARMOWOWNNRNRL R

Main Feed
Featured Group
Marquee Group
Featured Group

Featured Groups
Featured Hole
Featured Holes
Featured Hole

Main Feed
Featured Group
Marquee Group
Featured Group

Featured Groups
Featured Hole
Featured Holes
Featured Hole

Main Feed
Featured Group
Marquee Group
Featured Group

Featured Groups
Featured Hole
Featured Holes
Featured Hole

Main Feed
Featured Group
Marquee Group
Featured Group

Featured Groups
Featured Hole
Featured Holes
Featured Hole

Round  Network/ Platform Airtimes L/TD
Hoag Classic Newport Beach

Newport Beach Country Club - Newport Beach, California

1 GOLF Fri21 6:00PM - 8:00PM Live
@, 2 GOLF Sat22 5:00PM - 8:00PM Live
3 GOLF Sun 23 4:00PM - 7:00PM Live

Porsche Singapore Classic
Laguna National Golf Resort Club - Singapore

y 1 GOLF Wed 19 1:00AM - 6:00AM Live
=y 2 GOLF Thu 20 1:00AM - 6:00AM Live
D_paol'j'-ﬁ 3 GOLF Fri21 12:00AM - 3:00AM Live
l 4 GOLF Sat22 10:00PM - 3:00AM Live
TGL presented by SoFi
SoFi Center - Palm Beach Gardens, Florida
ESPN2 (Semifinal 1) Mon 17 7:00PM - 9:00PM Live
ESPN (Semifinal 2) Tue 18 7:00PM - 9:00PM Live
Ancillary Programming
[l
m,f r GOLF Mon 17 7:00PM - 7:30PM Ao

All airtimes are Eastern (ET)

3/17/2025 - 3/23/2025

Stream
Event Dates: 3/21 - 3/23

NBC Sports App
NBC Sports App
NBC Sports App
Event Dates: 3/19 - 3/22
NBC Sports App
NBC Sports App
NBC Sports App (10:30 PM - 3:00 AM)
NBC Sports App

Event Dates: 3/17 - 3/18

ESPN+
ESPN+

PGATOUR FAST

3/17/2025



