

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
<b>Valspar Championship</b>				
<i>Innisbrook Resort (Copperhead Course) - Palm Harbor, Florida</i>				
<b>U.S. Networks</b>				
	1	GOLF	Thu 20 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live NBC Sports App
	2	GOLF	Fri 21 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live NBC Sports App
	3	GOLF	Sat 22 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Live NBC Sports App
		NBC	Sat 22 3:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live Peacock / NBC Sports App
	GOLF	Sun 23 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Live NBC Sports App	
	NBC	Sun 23 3:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live Peacock / NBC Sports App	

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
<b>World Feed</b>				
	1	World Feed	Thu 20 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live
	2	World Feed	Fri 21 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live
	3	World Feed	Sat 22 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live
	4	World Feed	Sun 23 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
<b>PGA TOUR LIVE</b>				
Round 1		ESPN+	Thu 20 7:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 1 Main Feed
		ESPN+	Thu 20 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 1 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Thu 20 8:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 2 Marquee Group
		ESPN+	Thu 20 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 2 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Thu 20 8:15 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Groups
		ESPN+	Thu 20 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Hole
		ESPN+	Thu 20 8:15 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Holes
Round 2		ESPN+	Thu 20 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Hole
		ESPN+	Fri 21 7:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 1 Main Feed
		ESPN+	Fri 21 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 1 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Fri 21 8:30 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 2 Marquee Group
		ESPN+	Fri 21 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 2 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Fri 21 8:15 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Groups
		ESPN+	Fri 21 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Hole
Round 3		ESPN+	Fri 21 8:15 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Hole
		ESPN+	Fri 21 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Holes
		ESPN+	Fri 21 8:15 AM - 2:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Holes
		ESPN+	Fri 21 2:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Hole
		ESPN+	Sat 22 7:45 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 1 Main Feed
		ESPN+	Sat 22 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 1 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Sat 22 8:45 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 2 Marquee Group
Round 4		ESPN+	Sat 22 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 2 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Sat 22 8:30 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 2 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Sat 22 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Groups
		ESPN+	Sat 22 8:30 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Groups
		ESPN+	Sat 22 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Hole
		ESPN+	Sat 22 8:30 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Holes
		ESPN+	Sat 22 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Hole
Round 4		ESPN+	Sun 23 7:45 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 1 Main Feed
		ESPN+	Sun 23 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 1 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Sun 23 8:45 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 2 Marquee Group
		ESPN+	Sun 23 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 2 Featured Group
		ESPN+	Sun 23 8:30 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Groups
		ESPN+	Sun 23 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 3 Featured Hole
		ESPN+	Sun 23 8:30 AM - 1:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Holes
ESPN+	Sun 23 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live 4 Featured Hole		

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
<b>PGA TOUR RADIO</b>				
	1	SiriusXM	Thu 20 12:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live
	2	SiriusXM	Fri 21 12:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live
	3	SiriusXM	Sat 22 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live
	4	SiriusXM	Sun 23 1:00 PM - 6:00 PM	Live

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
<b>Hoag Classic Newport Beach</b>				
<i>Newport Beach Country Club - Newport Beach, California</i>				
	1	GOLF	Fri 21 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM	Live NBC Sports App
	2	GOLF	Sat 22 5:00 PM - 8:00 PM	Live NBC Sports App
	3	GOLF	Sun 23 4:00 PM - 7:00 PM	Live NBC Sports App

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
<b>Porsche Singapore Classic</b>				
<i>Laguna National Golf Resort Club - Singapore</i>				
	1	GOLF	Wed 19 1:00 AM - 6:00 AM	Live NBC Sports App
	2	GOLF	Thu 20 1:00 AM - 6:00 AM	Live NBC Sports App
	3	GOLF	Fri 21 12:00 AM - 3:00 AM	Live NBC Sports App (10:30 PM - 3:00 AM)
	4	GOLF	Sat 22 10:00 PM - 3:00 AM	Live NBC Sports App

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
<b>TGL presented by SoFi</b>				
<i>SoFi Center - Palm Beach Gardens, Florida</i>				
	ESPN2 (Semifinal 1)	Mon 17 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	Live	ESPN+
	ESPN (Semifinal 2)	Tue 18 7:00 PM - 9:00 PM	Live	ESPN+

Round	Network / Platform	Airtimes	L / TD	Stream
<b>Ancillary Programming</b>				
	GOLF	Mon 17 7:00 PM - 7:30 PM	TD	PGA TOUR FAST